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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

TANIKA TURLEY, individually and on

behalf of all others similarly situated,
Plaintiff,

V.

CHIPOTLE SERVICES, LLC, a Colorado
business entity, and DOES 1 through and

including DOE 100,

Defendants.
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Case No. CGC-15-544936
FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT
CLASS ACTION - DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL

1. Cal. Lab. Code sections 201, 202 and 203—
Timely Payment of Final Wages

2. Cal. Lab. Code section 226(a)—Failure to
Provide Compliant Wage Statements

3. Cal. Lab. Code section 226(b)(c)(f)—Failure
to Provide Proper Response to Document
Request

4. Cal. Lab. Code section 226.7—Failure to
Provide Proper Rest Breaks

5. Cal. Lab. Code section 226.7—Failure to
Provide Proper MealBreaks

6. Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code section 17200 et
seq.—Disgorgement of Profits and Injunction

7. Cal. Lab. Code § 2698 ef seq., Labor Code
Private Attorneys General Act
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COMES NOW Plaintiff, and for her causes of action against Defendant, alleges:
PARTIES

() Plaintiff TANIKA TURLEY (“TURLEY” or “Plaintiff”) is an individual who, at time
periods relevant to this Complaint, was employed by Defendant within the County of San Francisco,
State of California. Plaintiff is a resident of San Francisco, California.

2) Defendant CHIPOTLE SERVICES, LLC (“CHIPOTLE” or “Defendant™), is a limited
liability company which is doing business within the State of California, County of San Francisco.

3) The true names and/or capacities, whether individual, corporate, associate or otherwise,
of defendants Does 1 to 100 inclusive, are unknown to Plaintiff at this time, who therefore sue said
defendants by such fictitious names. When the true names and capacities of said defendants have been
ascertained, Plaintiff will amend this complaint accordingly. Plaintiff is informed and believes and
thereupon alleges that each defendant designated herein as a Doe is responsible, negligently,
intentionally, contractually, or in some other actionable manner, for the events and happenings
hereinafter referred to, and caused injuries and damages proximately thereby to Plaintiff as is hereinafter
alleged, either through said defendants' own wrongful conduct or through the conduct of their agents,
servants, employees, representatives, officers or attorneys, or in some other manner.

4 Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges that at all times herein mentioned
defendants, and each of them, were the agents, servants, employees and/or joint ventures of their co-
defendants, and were, as such, acting within the scope, course and authority of said agency,
employment, corporate capacity and/or joint venture, and that each and every defendant as aforesaid,
when acting as a principal, was negligent and reckless in the selection and hiring of each and every other
defendants as an agent, servant, employee, corporate officer and/or joint venture, and that each and
every defendant ratified the acts of his co-defendants.

JURISDICTION AND VENUE

&) This is a civil action seeking continuing wages, restitution, damages and attorney’s fees
and costs by reason of the Defendant’s violations of various sections of the California Labor Code and
section 17200 et seq. of the California Business and Professions Code.

(6) Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure section 382, Plaintiff brings this case
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individually and as a class action on behalf of employee classes consisting of individuals who have been
employed by Defendant in California.

@) Venue as to Defendant is proper in this judicial district, pursuant to California Business
and Professions Code section 17203 and California Code of Civil Procedure sections 395(a) and 395.5.
Defendant maintains an office, transacts business, has an agent, or is found in the County of San
Francisco and is within the jurisdiction of this Court for purposes of service of process. The unlawful
acts alleged herein had a direct effect on and were committed within the State of California.

GENERAL ALLEGATIONS

) Defendant operates various restaurants in San Francisco. Turley’s employment with
Defendant or their predecessor commenced on or about May 4, 2014.

9) Defendant’s facilities employed hourly employees, such as Plaintiff. These employees
are engaged in non-exempt duties, working in the restaurant business.

(10)  On Thursday, January 15, 2015, at approximately 4:15 p.m., Turley was fired by
Defendant. Nevertheless, she was not provided her accrued wages until many days thereafter, her final
paycheck being cut no earlier than on February 3, 2015. A partially redacted copy of the wage statement
is reproduced as page 20 of Exhibit 1, Exhibit 1 being a group exhibit reflecting wage statements issued
from Defendant to Plaintiff. These items were all printed in Colorado.

(11) On March 5, 2015, Plaintiff made a request of Defendant for the data to which she was
entitled under section 226 of the California Labor Code. A copy of her request, as well as Defendant’s
reply cover letter, is attach as Exhibit 2. Defendant made untimely response, more than twenty-one days
thereafter, failing to provide data regarding the time of Plaintiff’s meal breaks, if any. The provided data
reveal that Plaintiff’s last day of work was, in fact, January 15, 2015, but she was not to be notified of
her termination until January 16, 2015. Exhibit 3 is a copy of Defendant’s View Event Terminate screen
shot of Plaintiff, confirming that her last day of work was, in fact, January 15, 2015.

(12)  In derogation of California law, Defendant does not track the times when Plaintiff or its
other California employees were provided meal breaks. Further, in derogation of the laws of the State of
California, Defendant does not keep track of the tips earned by and distributed to Plaintiff or other of
Defendant’s employees as wages.
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(13)  Viaa text message to her superior, Turley asked for her paycheck on Saturday, January
17, 2015, but the paycheck was not provided to her until she went to the restaurant on January 22, 2015.
On January 17, 2015, Turley wrote to a store manager, as follows:

Hey alma, do I have to wait til the next Friday . . . to pick up my last check?
The manager responded on January 18, 2015, in two text messages. The first said:

Hey . .. sorry I missed your calls yesterday I was moving.

The second said:

You don’t have to wait till Friday to get your check we will probably have it by
tomorrow I’ll text you n let you know . . .

Copies of the text messages are attached hereto as Exhibit 4. Turley received no further texts with
respect to the availability of her paycheck. Accordingly, she travelled to the store on January 22, 2015,
at which time her check was at last made available to her for pickup.

(14) At all relevant times mentioned herein, section 203 of the California Labor Code

provided:

If an employer willfully fails to pay, without abatement or reduction, in accordance with
Sections 201, 201.5, 202 and 202.5, any wages of an employee who is discharged or who
quits, the wages of the employee shall continue as a penalty from the due date thereof at
the same rate until paid or until action therefore is commenced; but the wages shall not
continue for more than 30 days.

Cal. Lab. Code § 203.

(15)  Due to Defendant’s systemic accounting inefficiencies and practice of only preparing
paychecks for its California employees at a remote location in Colorado, neither Turley nor other
employees who are discharged or quit receive timely payment of their final wages. Turley contends that
Defendant’s failure to pay other employees or her within the time provided by section 201 and/or 202 of
the California Labor Code was and is “willful” within the meaning of section 203 of the California
Labor Code and that, accordingly, other employees and she are entitled to the continuing wages for
which provision is made by section 203 of the California Labor Code.

(16) At all relevant times mentioned herein, section 208 of the California Labor Code

provided:

Every employee who is discharged shall be paid at the place of discharge, and every
employee who quits shall be paid at the office or agency of the employer in the county
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where the employee has been performing labor. All payments shall be made in the
manner provided by law.

Cal. Lab. Code § 208.

(17)  Atall relevant times mentioned herein, section 216 of the California Labor Code

provided:

In addition to any other penalty imposed by this article, any person, or an agent, manager,
superintendent, or officer thereof is guilty of a misdemeanor, who:

(a) Having the ability to pay, willfully refuses to pay wages due and payable after
demand has been made.

Cal. Lab. Code § 216. At all relevant times herein, Defendant Chipotle had the ability to pay Plaintiff’s
final wages, yet it willfully refused to do so, after demand was made.
(18) At all relevant times mentioned herein, section 218.5 of the California Labor Code

provided:

{a) In any action brought for the nonpayment of wages, fringe benefits, or health and
welfare or pension fund contributions, the court shall award reasonable attorney's fees
and costs to the prevailing party if any party to the action requests attorney's fees and
costs upon the initiation of the action.

Cal. Lab. Code § 218.5. Plaintiff hereby demands payment of her reasonable attorney’s fees and costs.
(19)  Atall relevant times mentioned herein, section 218.6 of the California Labor Code

provided:

In any action brought for the nonpayment of wages, the court shall award interest on all
due and unpaid wages at the rate of interest specified in subdivision (b) of Section 3289
of the Civil Code, which shall accrue from the date that the wages were due and payable
as provided in Part 1 (commencing with Section 200) of Division 2.

Cal. Lab. Code § 218.6.

(20) At all relevant times mentioned herein, section 226 of the California Labor Code provided:

(a) Every employer shall, semimonthly or at the time of each payment of wages,
furnish each of his or him employees, cither as a detachable part of the check, draft, or
voucher paying the employee’s wages, or separately when wages are paid by personal
check or cash, an itemized statement in writing showing (1) gross wages earned, (2) total
hours worked by the employee, except for any employee whose compensation is solely
based on a salary and who is exempt from payment of overtime under subdivision (a) of
Section 515 or any applicable order of the Industrial Welfare Commission, (3) the
number of piece-rate units earned and any applicable piece rate if the employee is paid on
a piece-rate basis, (4) all deductions, provided, that all deductions made on written orders
of the employee may be aggregated and shown as one item, (5) net wages earned, (6) the
inclusive dates of the period for which the employee is paid, (7) the name of the name of
the employee and his or him social security number, except that by January 1, 2008, only
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the last four digits of his or him social security number or an employee identification
number other than a social security number may be shown on the itemized statement, (8)
the name and address of the legal entity that is the employer, and (9) all applicable hourly
rates in effect during the pay period and the corresponding number of hours worked at
each hourly rate by the employee. The deductions made from payments of wages shall
be recorded in ink or other indelible form, properly dated, showing the month, day, and
year, and a copy of the statement or a record of the deductions shall be kept on file by the
employer for at least three years at the place of employment or at a central location within
the State of California.

(b) An employer that is required by this code or any regulation adopted pursuant to
this code to keep the information required by subdivision (a) shall afford current and
former employees the right to inspect or copy records pertaining to their employment,
upon reasonable request to the employer. The employer may take reasonable steps to
ensure the identity of a current or former employee. If the employer provides copies of
the records, the actual cost of reproduction may be charged to the current or former
employee.

(c) An employer who receives a written or oral request to inspect or copy records
pursuant to subdivision (b) pertaining to a current or former employee shall comply with
the request as soon as practicable, but no later than 21 calendar days from the date of the
request. A violation of this subdivision is an infraction. Impossibility of performance, not
caused by or a result of a violation of law, shall be an affirmative defense for an employer
in any action alleging a violation of this subdivision. An employer may designate the
person to whom a request under this subdivision will be made.

(e) An employee suffering injury as a result of a knowing and intentional failure by an
employer to comply with subdivision (a) is entitled to recover the greater of all actual
damages or fifty dollars ($50) for the initial pay period in which a violation occurs and
one hundred dollars ($100) per employee for each violation in a subsequent pay period,
not exceeding an aggregate penalty of four thousand dollars ($4,000), and is entitled to an
award of costs and reasonable attorney’s fees.

(f) A failure by an employer to permit a current or former employee to inspect or copy
records within the time set forth in subdivision (c) entitles the current or former employee
or the Labor Commissioner to recover a seven-hundred-fifty-dollar ($750) penalty from
the employer.

(g) The listing by an employer of the name and address of the legal entity that secured the
services of the employer in the itemized statement required by subdivision (a) shall not
create any liability on the part of that legal entity.

(h) An employee may also bring an action for injunctive relief to ensure compliance with
this section, and is entitled to an award of costs and reasonable attorney’s fees.

1d. § 226.

(21)  Defendants employed Plaintiff and the Class Members but failed to provide them with
the data required by section 226(a)(1), (2) or (5) of the California Labor Code. Defendants failed to
provide the total hours worked during the pay period and the corresponding number of hours worked at
each hourly rate by the employee, nor, by failing to account for tips paid to Plaintift or other employees
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did Defendant provide the gross and net income data required by sections 226(a)(1) and (5) of the

California Labor Code.

(22) Cal Lab. Code 1174 provides:

1174. Every person employing labor in this state shall:

(d) Keep, at a central location in the state or at the plants or
establishments at which employees are employed, payroll records
showing the hours worked daily by and the wages paid to, and the
number of piece-rate units earned by and any applicable piece rate
paid to, employees employed at the respective plants or
establishments. These records shall be kept in accordance with rules
established for this purpose by the commission, but in any case shall
be kept on file for not less than three years.

(23)  Cal Lab. Code 1174.5 provides:

Any person employing labor who willfully fails to maintain the records required by . . .
subdivision (d) of Section 1174 . . . shall be subject to a civil penalty of five hundred
dollars ($500).

(24)  Atall relevant times mentioned herein, California Wage Order No. 5 (as periodically

amended) applied to Turley and other of Defendant’s employees working in its California restaurants.

Wage Order No. 5 provides, in pertinent part:

7. RECORDS

(A) Every employer shall keep accurate information with respect to each employee
including the following:

(3) Time records showing when the employee begins and ends each work period. Meal
periods, split shift intervals and total daily hours worked shall also be recorded. . . .

(5) Total hours worked in the payroll period and applicable rates of pay. This information
shall be made readily available to the employee upon reasonable request.

(C) All required records shall be in the English language and in ink or other indelible
form, properly dated, showing month, day and year, and shall be kept on file by the
employer for at least three years at the place of employment or at a central location within
the State of California. An employee’s records shall be available for inspection by the
employee upon reasonable request.

11. MEAL PERIODS

(A) No employer shall employ any person for a work period of more than five (5) hours
without a meal period of not less than 30 minutes, nor more than one (1) hour. . . .

(B) Unless the employee is relieved of all duty during a 30 minute meal period, the meal
period shall be considered an on-duty meal period and counted as time worked. An on-
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duty meal period shall be permitted only when the nature of the work prevents an
employee from being relieved of all duty and when by written agreement between the
parties an on-the-job paid meal period is agreed to. The written agreement shall state that
the employee may, in writing, revoke the agreement at any time.

(C) If an employer fails to provide an employee a meal period in accordance with the
applicable provisions of this Order, the employer shall pay the employee one (1) hour of
pay at the employee’s regular rate of compensation for each work day that the meal
period is not provided.

(D) In all places of employment where employees are required to eat on the premises, a
suitable place for that purpose shall be designated.

12. REST PERIODS

(A) Every employer shall authorize and permit all employees to take rest periods, which
insofar as practicable shall be in the middle of each work period. The authorized rest
period time shall be based on the total hours worked daily at the rate of ten (10) minutes
net rest time per four (4) hours or major fraction thereof. However, a rest period need not
be authorized for employees whose total daily work time is less than three and one-half
(31/2) hours. Authorized rest period time shall be counted as hours worked for which
there shall be no deduction from wages.

(B) If an employer fails to provide an employee a rest period in accordance with the
applicable provisions of this Order, the employer shall pay the employee one (1) hour of
pay at the employee’s regular rate of compensation for each work day that the rest period
is not provided.

20. PENALTIES
(See Labor Code, Section 1199)

(A) In addition to any other civil penalties provided by law, any employer or any other
person acting on behalf of the employer who violates, or causes to be violated, the
provisions of this order, shall be subject to the civil penalty of:

(1) Initial Violation — $50.00 for each underpaid employee for each pay period during
which the employee was underpaid in addition to the amount which is sufficient to
recover unpaid wages.

(2) Subsequent Violations — $100.00 for each underpaid employee for each pay period
during which the employee was underpaid in addition to an amount which is sufficient to
recover unpaid wages.

(3) The affected employee shall receive payment of all wages recovered.

IWC Wage Order 5.

(25) The right to rest periods and meal periods has been codified in sections 226.7 and 512 of

the California Labor Code. At all relevant times mentioned herein, section 512 provided:

An employer may not employ an employee for a work period of more than five hours per
day without providing the employee with a meal period of not less than 30 minutes,
except that if the total work period per day of the employee is no more than six hours, the
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meal period may be waived by mutual consent of both the employer and employee. An
employer may not employ an employee for a work period of more than 10 hours per day
without providing the employee with a second meal period of not less than 30 minutes,
except that if the total hours worked is no more than 12 hours, the second meal period
may be waived by mutual consent of the employer and the employee only if the first meal
period was not waived.

Cal. Lab. Code § 512(a). At all relevant times mentioned herein, section 226.7 provided:

If an employer fails to provide an employee a meal period or rest period in accordance
with an applicable order of the Industrial Welfare Commission, the employer shall pay
the employee one additional hour of pay at the employee’s regular rate of compensation
for each work day that the meal or rest period is not provided.

Cal. Lab. Code § 226.7(b).

(26) Comparison of the data on Exhibit 5, reflecting the beginning and end time of Plaintiff’s
workday, with Exhibit 1, reflecting the Plaintiff’s wage statements, demonstrates that the wage
statements on occasion fail to reflect the total hours worked and/or that Plaintiff was not provided proper
meal breaks. Exhibit 5 is a copy of the Shift Detail Report for Plaintiff, 2014 to 2015.

(27)  Defendant’s practices are in violation of the California Industrial Welfare Commission
Order 5; California Labor Code sections 201, 202, 203; and California Business and Professions Code
section 17200 ef seq. and all of the statutes and orders referenced herein These requirements demand
that employers to provide their employees with timely payment of wages as well as provision of breaks
and information regarding their services.

(28)  California Labor Code sections 2698 ef seq. (“PAGA”) provides for civil penalties for
Plaintiff and each aggrieved employee.

PLAINTIFE’S CLASS-ACTION ALLEGATIONS

(29)  The Class represented by Plaintiff consists of all non-exempt employees who have been
employed by Chipotle in California during the four years prior to the filing of this Complaint through
the date of the filing of a Motion for Class Certification (the “Class”). Based upon the provisions of
Business & Professions Code section 17200 et seq., Plaintiff and the Class are entitled to judgment
requiring Chipotle to pay over to Plaintiff and the Class their continuing wages and other damages and
penalties to which they are entitled. The applicable period of limitations for such an action is four years.

(30)  The number of persons within each Class is believed to be in excess of 1,000. It is,

therefore, impractical to join each member of each Class as a named plaintiff. Accordingly, utilization
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of a class action is the most economically feasible means of determining the merits of this litigation.
(31)  Despite the numerosity of the Members of each Class, membership is readily
ascertainable through an examination of the records which Defendant is required by law to keep and
which it has kept. Likewise, the dollar amounts owed to each member of each Class are readily
ascertainable by an examination of the same records.
(32)  Each Class is proper insofar as common questions of fact and of law predominate over
individual issues regarding the money owed to each Class Member. These common questions of law

and fact include, without limitation:

a. The policies and practices of Chipotle;

b. The impact of Chipotle’s policies and practices on the provision of final
wages;

c. Whether Chipotle’s denial of timely payment of final wages is an

unlawful, unfair or fraudulent business act or practice in violation of Business and
Professions Code section 17200 ef seq.,

d. Whether Chipotle violated California Labor Code sections 201 and/or 202
and/or the Unfair Business Practices Act by failing to promptly pay Plaintiff and the
Class all wages upon termination of their employment;

e. What is the proper formula for calculating continuing wages owed to
Plaintiff and the Class as alleged herein;

f. Whether Chipotle provided proper breaks and data to its California
employees.

2. Whether Chipotle’s failure to advise Plaintiff and the Class of the total
hours each worked during each relevant pay period violates the applicable statute and
Wage Order;

h. Whether Chipotle’s failure to properly maintain and disclose data
regarding the total hours each worked during each relevant pay period violates the
applicable statute and Wage Order; and
(33)  There is a well-defined community of interest in the questions of law and fact common to

10
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each Plaintiff and each Class Member.

(34)  The claims of Plaintiff are typical of the claims of the Members of each Class which all
arise out of the same general operative facts, i.e., Chipotle did not compensate its employees as required
by the California Labor Code. Plaintiff has no conflict of interest with the other Members of either
Class and she is able to fairly and adequately represent the interests of such persons.

(35) A class action is a superior method for the fair and efficient adjudication of this
controversy. The persons within each Class are so numerous that joinder of all of them is impracticable.
The disposition of all claims of the Members of each Class in a class action, rather than in individual
actions, will benefit the parties and the court. The interest of the class members in controlling the
prosecution of separate claims against Chipotle is small when compared with the efficiency of a class

action.

FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION

(Cal. Lab. Code section 203—Continuing Wages)
(On Behalf of Plaintiff and Each Class Member)

(36) Plaintiff repleads, realleges, and incorporates by reference each and every allegation set
forth in this Complaint.

(37)  The Chipotle failure to compensate Plaintiff and the Class Members within the time
provided by sections 201 and 202 of the California Labor Code, despite Chipotle’s knowledge of its
obligation to do so, was “willful” within the meaning of section 203 of the California Labor Code.
Plaintiff and the Class Members are, therefore, entitled to continuing wages from the date on which his
or her wages were due until the date on which Chipotle makes payment of the wages, not to exceed
thirty days, restitution and damages according to proof, interest thereon, civil penalties, attorney’s fees,

and costs of suit.

SECOND CAUSE OF ACTION
(Cal. Lab. Code § 226(a), Improper Pay Stubs)
(On Behalf of Plaintiff and Class against Chipotle)

(38)  Plaintiff re-pleads, re-alleges, and incorporates by reference each and every allegation set
forth in this Complaint.

(39)  During the relevant times herein, Defendants knowingly and intentionally failed to
maintain records as required under California Labor Code §§ 226, 1174 and the IWC Wage Order,

11
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including but not limited to the following records: total gross and net income, daily hours worked by
each employee and time records showing when each employee begins and ends each work period; and
accurate itemized statements.

(40)  Chipotle employed Plaintiff and others but failed to provide them with the data required
by section 226 of the California Labor Code. For example, Defendant failed to provide information
regarding their total hours worked. Accordingly, Plaintiff is entitled to damages. Plaintiff and other
employees of Chipotle are also entitled to civil penalties, as well as to costs and attorney’s fees, demand

for which is hereby made in accord with the provisions of the California Labor Code.

THIRD CAUSE OF ACTION
(Cal. Lab. Code § 226(b)(c) and (f), Failure to Provide Proper Response to Document Request)
(On Behalf of Plaintiff Only against Chipotle)

(41)  Plaintiff re-pleads, re-alleges, and incorporates by reference each and every allegation set
forth in this Complaint.

(42)  Chipotle employed Plaintiff but failed to provide her with the responsive data as required
by sections 226 (b), (¢) and (f) of the California Labor Code. Defendant failed to provide information
regarding her total hours worked or total gross and net compensation. Accordingly, Plaintiff is entitled
to damages. Plaintiff is also entitled to civil penalties, as well as to costs and attorney’s fees, demand for
which is hereby made in accord with the provisions of the California Labor Code.

(43)  Pursuant to Labor Code section 226(b), an employer shall afford current and
former employees the right to inspect or copy the records pertaining to that current or
former employee, upon reasonable request to the employer.

(44)  Plaintiff has requested that Defendant permit inspection or copying of her
employment records pursuant to Labor Code section 226(b). Defendant has failed to provide her with an
opportunity to inspect or copy all of her employment records within
21 days of his request, and the records which were produced failed to include any information regarding
alleged meal breaks or tips.

(45)  Pursuant to Labor Code section 226(f) and (g), Plaintiff is entitled, and
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hereby seeks to recover from Defendant a seven-hundred-fifty dollar ($750) penalty, reasonable

attorney's fees. and the cost of bringing this cause of action.

FOURTH CLAIM FOR RELIEF
(Failure to Provide Proper Rest Periods, California Labor Code section 226.7 and IWC Wage
Order 16)
(On Behalf of Plaintiff and Class against Chipotle)

(46) Plaintiff repleads, realleges, and incorporates by reference each and every allegation set
forth in the Complaint.

(47)  Atalltimes herein relevant, section 226.7 of the California Labor Code and the Wage
Order codified in the California Code of Regulations provided that employees must receive rest periods of
ten minutes for each four hours of work.

(48) Because Defendant failed to properly provide the required rest periods, it is liable
to Plaintiff for one hour of additional pay at the regular rate of compensation for each workday that the
proper rest periods were not provided, pursuant to Labor Code section 226.7 and the California Code
of Regulations, for the period of time from the four years prior to the filing of the Complaint to date.

Plaintiff requests relief as described below.

FIFTH CLAIM FOR RELIEF

(Failure to Provide Proper Meal Periods, California Labor Code section 226.7 and IWC Wage Order 16)
(On Behalf of Plaintiff and Class against Chipotle)

(49) Plaintiff repleads, realleges, and incorporates by reference each and every allegation set
forth in the Complaint.

(50) At alltimes herein relevant, section 226.7 and 512 of the California Labor
Code and the Wage Order codified in the California Code of Regulations provided that employees must
receive meal periods of not less than thirty minutes if an employee works for a period of more than five
hours and a second thirty-minute meal period if an employee works for a period more than ten hours in a
workday.

(51) Because Defendant failed to properly provide the required meal periods, it is liable
to Plaintiff for one hour of additional pay at the regular rate of compensation for each workday that the
proper meal periods were not provided, pursuant to Labor Code section 226.7 and the California
Code of Regulations. Plaintiff requests relief as described below.

13
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0o~ SN B W N e

I
< N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SIXTH CLAIM FOR RELIEF
(Disgorgement of Profits, California Bus. and Prof. Code section 17200 ef seq.)
(On Behalf of Plaintiff and Class against Chipotle)

(52) Plaintiff repleads, realleges, and incorporates by reference each and every allegation set
forth in the Complaint.

(53) Plaintiff repleads, realleges, and incorporates by reference each and every allegation set
forth in this Complaint.

(54) Defendant is a “person” within the meaning of section 17201 of the California Business
and Professions Code.

(55)  As set forth in this Complaint, Plaintiff is informed, believes, and thereon alleges that
Defendant intentionally and improperly has failed to comply with the California Labor Code and the
applicable Wage Order as hereinabove referenced and by not paying in timely fashion the full amounts
required to be paid to employees on account of final wages.

(56) Additionally, Plaintiff is informed, believes, and thereon alleges that Defendant was able
to compete unfairly by not complying with the California Labor Code and the applicable Wage Order.

(57) By competing unfairly, Defendants have gained a competitive advantage over other
comparable businesses in the State of California, avoiding the substantial accounting expense it would
incur by properly accounting for tips distributed to employees such as Plaintiff.

(58)  Accordingly, Defendant’s failure to comply with the California Labor Code and the
applicable Wage Order is an unfair and/or unlawful business activity prohibited by section 17200 et seq.
of the California Business and Professions Code, and it justifies the payment to other employees of
wages owing to them, disgorgement of profits and other relief pursuant to section 17203 of the
California Business and Professions Code. All remedies are cumulative pursuant to section 17205 of the
California Business and Professions Code.

(59) Furthermore, Plaintiff requests attorney’s fees and costs pursuant to section 1021.5 of the
California Code of Civil Procedure upon proof that she has acted in the public interest.

"
"
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SEVENTH CAUSE OF ACTION

(Cal. Lab, Code § 2698 ef seq Civil Penalties Under the Private Attorney General Act)
(On Behalf of Plaintiff and Class against Chipotle)

(60) Plaintiff repleads, realleges, and incorporates by reference each and every allegation set
forth in the Complaint.

(61)  Pursuant to California Labor Code section 2699.3(a)(1), on March 27, 2015, Plaintiff
gave written notice by certified mail to the Labor and Workforce Development Agency (“LWDA”) and
Defendant Chipotle through its registered agent for service of process, of the specific provisions of the
California Labor Code alleged to have been violated by Defendant Chipotle, including the facts and
theories specified in the original complaint. A copy of the letter is reproduced herein as Exhibit 6. A
copy of the confirmation of the certified proof of delivery, which was received by the LWDA on April
1, 2015, is attached hereto as Exhibit 7.

(62) At all relevant times herein, California Labor Code section 2699.3(a)(2)(A) provided:

The agency shall notify the employer and the aggrieved employee or representative by

certified mail that it does not intend to investigate the alleged violation within 30 calendar

days of the postmark date of the notice received pursuant to paragraph (1). Upon receipt

of that notice or if no notice is provided within 33 calendar days of the postmark date of

the notice given pursuant to paragraph (1), the aggrieved employee may commence a

civil action pursuant to Section 2699.

Cal. Lab. Code § 2699.3(a)(2)(A).

(63) More than thirty-three days have passed since Plaintiff mailed the March 27, 2015, letter
to the LWDA. As of the filing of this First Amended Complaint, no notice has been provided by the
LWDA. Accordingly, Plaintiff may commence a civil action pursuant to section 2699 as a matter of
right. See Cal. Lab. Code 2699.3(a)(2)(C).

(64)  Section 2699(f) of the California Labor Code provides for civil penalties for violations of
the California Labor Code, for which a specific civil penalty is not provided and for civil penalties for
violations of the applicable Industrial Welfare Commission Wage Order. Section 2699(a) provides that
civil penalties may be “recovered through a civil action brought by an aggrieved employee on behalf of
himself or herself and other current or former employees.” Cal. Lab. Code § 2699(a). Section 2699(g)

15
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provides that an employee who prevails in a civil action under section 2699 shall be entitled to an award
of reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs.

(65)  The State of California and Plaintiff Turley, and Class Members are, therefore, entitled to
civil penalties, attorneys’ fees, and costs according to proof.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays judgment as follows:

(1) That this Court certify the Classes as requested;

(2) With respect to the First Cause of Action (Cal. Lab. Code sections 201, 202, and 203—
Timely Payment of Final Wages), that this Court enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and the Class
Members in an amount according to proof, including civil penalties, interest thereon, attorney’s fees, and
costs of suit;

(3) With respect to the Second Cause of Action (Cal.Lab. Code section 226(a).—Deficient
Wage Statements, that this Court enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and the Class Members in an
amount according to proof, interest thereon, attorney’s fees, and costs of suit;

(4) With respect to the Third Cause of Action (Cal.Lab. Code section 226(b)—Failure to
Properly Respond to Request to Inspect Records, that this Court enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff in
the amount of $750 or otherwise according to proof, interest thereon, attorney’s fees, and costs of suit;

(5) With respect to the Fourth Cause of Action (Cal.Lab. Code section 226.7—Failure to
Properly Provide Rest Breaks, that this Court enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and the Class Members
in an amount according to proof, interest thereon, attorney’s fees, and costs of suit;

(6) With respect to the Fifth Cause of Action (Cal.Lab. Code section 226.7—Failure to Properly
Provide Meal Breaks, that this Court enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and the Class Members in an
amount according to proof, interest thereon, attorney’s fees, and costs of suit;

(7) With respect to the Sixth Cause of Action (Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code section 17200 ef seq.—
Disgorgement of Profits), that this Court enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and the putative Class
Members in an amount according to proof, interest thereon, attorney’s fees, and costs of suit;

(8) With respect to the Seventh Cause of Action (Cal. Lab, Code § 2698 et seq.—Civil Penalties
Under the Private Attorney General Act), that this Court enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and the
putative Class Members in an amount according to proof, interest thereon, attorney’s fees, and costs of

16
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suit; and

{9) For such other relief as the Court may order, including attorneys fees and costs, provision of

which is made by section 218.5 of the California Labor Code. Plaintiff requests a trial by jury as to all

glaims for relief,

T
LD CLABE Al

FIRST AMEN

HARRIS & RUBLE
NORTH BAY LAW GROUP

Alan Harris
David 8. Harris
Attorney for Plaintiff

CTIONCOMPLAINT




EXHIBIT 1



Chipotle Services, LLC Pay Group: CHA-Hourly Group A Busmess Unit: (19011
1301 Wynkoop Street, Sule 500 Pay Hegin Date: - 0W142004 Cheek #: BOHOBI0ISTRS T4
Denver CO 80302 Pay End Date: Q2T Check Dute;  UR/GH/2014
303/595-4000
‘Taniks Elafne Tutley Employee I3 334618 TAX DATA: - Federal CA Btatg
936 Geargia Street Aple A Diepartment: - F60000-Mctreon Marital Status: - Single SiM-2 inc
Vallejo CA 94590 Laocation: Matreon Ablowances: a [}
Job Title: Cashicr Addl, Pet:
Pay Rute; $12.000000 Hourly Addl Amu: S50
Overtime Rt~ $18,000000 Hourly
Dblime R $24.000000 Hourly
Previous R $10.750000 Hourly
HOURS AND EARNINGS TAXES
B M H YD
Description Raie Hours Eamings Hours Earnings Description Current YTD
Repular Pay 12000000 .30 84360 570.08 684096 Fed Withlieldag 9616 B2005
Owerime @ 1.5 TR O00000 [iXix] 0.36 R.51 153,148 Fed MEDYEE 12.24 1241
Sick .00 8,00 9600 Fed DASDIVEE 53,32 439.59
CA Withholdng 6811 561.15
CA OASDVEE 844 7090
| Toul: 70,31 #43.96 546,59 7060.14 Total: 332,27 §,994.50
BEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER PAID HENEFITS
Diescription Current YT | Descoption Curvent YTD | Description Cuerent YD
Hourly Medical G.00 0400
Folal: .00 .00 1 Towl: 0.00 (.41 | * Taxable
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEBUCTIONS NET FAY
Current: 843 96 £43.96 31 040 £06.69
YT 749014 7,090,584 1.994 50 1.00 5.4195.64
NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Check #000000003578574 .69
Tatal: 60660
MESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC 56-15447441 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK; N.A, Check No.
1401 Wynkoop Strect Columbus, OH 3578574
Suite 500
Denver CO 80202
Date: 08/01/2014 Pay Amount; $606.69 werwer
Pay *x£201Y [TUNDRED SIX AND 69/100 DOLLARS®*#*#
Void After 180 Days
To The
Order OF
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apt. A
Vallejo, CA 94590
Location: Mctreon abedef
C3578574C A044115443A 693194326C




Chipotle Services, LLC
1401 Wynkoop Street, Suite 500
Denver, O 80202
J03/595-000

Fay Group:

oy Begin Date:
1'ay End Dot

CHA-Hourly Group A

05152014
05/ 83014

Husiness Unit: (94 1

Advice #:

DABHUTDHI 19MD0

Advice Date’ - 05/232084

Toniks Eluine Tarley Employee 11 334618 TAX DATA:  Federnl CA Swie
926 Georpia Streel Apl. A Deparvment: . [GO0H-Meireon Marital Status: | Single 5iM-2 inc
Valicjo, CA 94550 Location; Metron Allowinecs: 0 [{]
Job Tithe: Cushier Addl, Pet
Pay Hate: $12 000000 Hourly Addl. Amt: 56:00
Overiime Ri; - ST KO0 Hourly
Dbltime Re  S24.000000 Hourly
Previous Ri: $10. 750000 Hourly
HOURS AND EARNINGS TAXES
meervenene— | Clifrent YTP
| Description Hate Hours Earnings Hours Eamings Blescription Current b1
Regular Pay 12006000 49,58 #34.9¢ 69,58 RI4.96 Fed Withholdng 96.24 6.4
Overtime @ 1.5 18.000000 0.53 9,54 53 9.54 Fed METVEE 12.25 12.25
Fed OASDVEE 5236 5236
CA Withholdng 64,13 68.03
CA DASDUVEE 845 §.45
Total: 70.11 K44.50 0.1 #4450 Total: 237,43 33743
BEFORE-TAX BDEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER IPAID BENEFITS
Description Current YT | Description Current YD | Description Current Yip
Total: (0 1140 _'Il\_ta!: 3,040 0.00 1 * Taxuble
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET PAY.
Cutrem $44.50 #4450 23743 000 (0707
YTI: 344,50 844,50 237,43 0.00 0747
NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Advice FOO0000003 1900090 G707
Total: [LTRL
MESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC Date Advice No.
1401 Wynkoop Sireet 05/23/2014 3190090
Suitc 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
DIRECT BEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION
Account Type Acoount Number Dieposit Amouni
Paycard KAXXEKXAKGIRO G767
Deposit Amount:  3607.07
To The
Account(s) O
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apl. A
Vallejo, CA 94590
Location: Metreon Towl [l

NON-NEGOTIABLE




Chipotle Services, LLC Pay Grovp: CHA-Hourly Group A Husincss Unit: 090111
1401 Wyrikeop Sirect, Suite 500 Pay Begin Date:- 057192014 Advice d: DO0GHBIIZ2TYIS
Denver, CO RN202 Pav End Date: 062014 Advice Dater Si6/6/2614
303305 41HH .
Tantkas Elalae Turley Employee 10; 334618 TAX DATA: Federal CA State
926 Georgin SrectApL A Depariment: . - 1460000-Metreon Marital Siatos: - Single S0 inc
Vallejo, CA 94590 Location. Metreon Allowanges: 4] i}
Job Title! Cashier Addl. Pet:
Pay Raute £02.000000 Hourly Addl. Ames S6.00
Crvertime RE - $T8.000000 Hourdy
Diblime Be o $24.000000 Hourly
Provious R, $10.750000 Hourly
HOURS AND EARNINGS TAXES
e CUPPEIN - YD
Description Rate Hours Eamings Hours Earmings Brescription Current YTD
Regular Pay 12004000 77.20 Y2640 23219 266638 Fed Withholdng 112,85 31561
Overtime i@ 1.5 1 RDG0000 1.6l 28,80 258 464 Fed MEDVEE 13.85 39.33
Fed OASDIEE 59.22 HE AL
CA Withholdng 7340 24237
CA OASDUEE 9.55 2713
Tatal: iR 95520 224,77 231272 Teial: 26847 T62.33
BEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER PAID BENEFITS
Description Curreny YTD | Descrptivy Current YT | Description Cusrent YD
Hourly Medical 55,67 PEL3d
Tatal: .04} 0.00 | ok $5.67 §11.34 [ * Taxpble
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXABLE GRUSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET PAY
Cufrent 955.20 955.20 26847 55.67 H31.06
YT 271272 2.712.72 762,53 10134 1EILKS
NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Advice #U00600003227945 631.06
Tomnl: 63100
MESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC Date Advice No.
1401 Wynkoop Street 06/06/2014 3227945

Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202

303/595-4000
DIRECT DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION
Account Type Account Mumber Deposil Amount
Payeard AOCOOUONX IR0 631.06
Deposit Amount:  $631.06
Te The
Aecount(s) Of
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apt. A
Vallejo, CA 94590
Location: Mctreon Totak 631,06

NON-NEGOTIABLE




Chiputle Services, LEC Pay Group: CHA-Haurly Group A Rusiness Unit: 0901
1401 Wynkoop Bireet, Suite S0 Pay Begin Date; - 06/022014 Aalvice i O0HHIIEIZ660Y7
Denver, CO-HO202 Pay End Date: 00/ 1572014 Advice Date:  UG/20/2014
3083/595 4000
Tanika Elsine Tarley Employee 1D: 334618 TAX DATA: Federsl CABaie
Y36 Georgia Strect ApL A Department: - 1460000 Metrcon Marital Stsus:  Single 52 ine
Vallejo, CA 94590 Location: Muetreon Allowances: i} 1
Job Title: Cashier Addl. Pt
Pay Rate: L12 DOMKH Hourly Addl. At 56.00
Overtime Ri:.$18.0600000 Hourly
Dhltime R $24.000000 Hourly
Previous B $10.750000 Hourly
HOURS AND EARNINGS TAXES
R Current YT
Description Rate Hours Eamings Huurs Famings Destription Current Y1
Kepular Pay 12.000000 7341 20492 il £ 2,666,238 Fed Withhohing 106,52 350l
Overime G0 1.5 18600018 {45 H.14 258 4644 Fed MEDVEE 13.23 3933
Fed OASDUEE 56.61 168,19
CA Withholdng T4 21227
Ca OASDIEE 9.13 2713
Total: 1586 91342 32477 275372 _Toal: 256,63 762.53
BEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER PALDL BENEFITS
Description Current YID | Descoption Current YT | Description Current haiyl
Hourly Medical 55.67 111,34
 Total: 0.00 400 | Toal: 55.67 101,34 | * Taxable
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET PAY
Current; 913.01 413,02 25663 55.67 GiEF2
YT 201272 351272 762,53 11534 1LHIEHS
MET PA)’.DETRHIUTIGN
Advice FOBIGODI2G67 GMLT2
Toml: G072
MESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC Date Advice Na.
1401 Wynkoop Street 06/20/2014 3266097
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
DIRECT DEPOSIT BISTRIBUTION
| Account Tvpe Account Number Deposit Amount
Payeard HAXKAXHKGIRO G072
Deposit Amount: © 3600.72
To The
Account(s) O
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 CGicorgia Street Apt. A
Vallcjo, CA 594590
Location: Metreon Tolat 600,72

NON-NEGOTIABLE




Chipotle Services, LLC
1401 Wynkoap Sireet, Suite S0

Pay Group
Pay Begin Date:

CHA-Hourly Group A
H6II672014

Business Unit: 09011
Adivice H: GUSROOIERIHTOS

Denver, 0O 80202 Pav End Date: Q62070 4 Advice Date: - 017/03/2014
INIEGSH0K
Tanika Elaine Turley Employee H: 33618 TAX DATA: Federal LA State
926 Georgia Sreet Apt A Department”  1460000-Mctrwon Marital Status: - Single SiM-Zine
Vallejo, CA 94590 Location: Metreon Allowances; 0 ]
Job Title: Cashier Addl: Pes
Pay Raw, $12. 00000 Houely Addi Am: 56,00
Overtime K 318000000 Hourly
Dhbitime Be: " $24,000000 Hourly
Previous Ri: $10. 7500800 Hourly
HOUKS AND EARNINGS TAXES
s e CUITET YD
Description flare Hours Eamines Hours Eamings Description Current YD
Regular Pay {2.060000 76,24 DE4 48 36343 4.357.56 Fed Withholdng 0796 509 81
Overtime 48 1.5 18 OG0 D43 754 39 55.62 Fed MED/EE £3.38 63199
Fed OASDV/EE 51.20 273.62
CA Withholdng 71,57 35044
CA OASDUEE 9.22 44.13
Toal, 76.67 932,62 366,22 441318 Tutal: 259,33 1,341.99
BEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX BEBUCTIONS EMPLOYEHR PAID HENERITS
Llescription Current Y1y | Deserigtion Current YT | Bescription Current Y1
Hourly Medical 11034 €.00
Totak .00 000 ) Total: 111.34. .00 b * Taxable
TOTAL GCROSS FEDTANABLE GROSS TOTAL TANES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET PAY
Current: 92362 422,62 259,33 1i134- 77463
YD 441318 4,413,918 124199 {104} ERFINL]
NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Advice SOLOGDDDIM TGS 774,63
Testal: 763
MMESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC Date Advice No.
1401 Wynkoop Street 47/03/2014 3304705
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
BIRECT DEFOSIT DISTRIBUTION
Account Fipe Account Number Duposit Amount |
Payeard XEXKXEXXBIR0 403
Deposit Amount: 377463
To The
Account(s) Of
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Sirect Apt. A
Vallejo, CA 94550
Location: Mctreon Totak 11463

NON-NEGOTIABLE



Chipotie Services, LL.C Pay Group: CHA-Hourly Group A Business Unit: D011
130 Wynkoop Sircet, Suite S00 Pay Begin Dute: . 06/3072004 Adviee #: BUBBOBUOIIIISST
Benver, CO RD202 Pay End Date: 07/1372014 Advice Date: 0771812014
33595404
Tanika Elaine Turley Employee 112 334614 TAX DATA: Federal CA State
926 Georpia Street Apt, A Depanment: - 14600 Metreon Marital Status: Single S/M-2inc
WVallgju, CA 94590 Location: Metroon Allowances: 0 4]
Job Tile, Cashier Addl. Peu:
Pay Rate: $12.606600 Hourly Addt, A 3640
Oventime Re: - STH.000000 Hourly
Dhbltime Rt $24 (000G Hourly
Previous Ri: $1G 7500060 Hourly
HOUES AND EARNINGS TAXES
T IR W), ] YTD
Diescription Raic Hours Earings Hours Lamings Descripiian Current Y18
Regular I'ay 12.000000 64,70 71640 36313 4,357.56 Fed Withholdng #4624 509481
Overtime (@ 1.5 T1R.000000 008 bad 349 5562 Fed MEDVEE 128 §1499
Fed OASDVEE 4823 27362
CA Withholdng 66,60 35044
Ch OASDIEE 7,78 4443
Tolal: v, 78 777,44 366,27 441318 Toial: 23013 24199
BEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER IPAID BENEFITS
Descripiion Current Y11 | Descrption Current YID | Deseription Current YO
Hourly Medical .00 000
Tatal: [IAL1] .00 | Toal: [LEL] (.40 | * Taxable
TOTAL GROSS FEDTAXABLE GROSYS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET PAY
Current: 77784 TITEY 213 a.00 557.71
YT 143,08 441308 §.241.99 .00 3.071.19
NET PAY DISTRIDUTION
Advice JO00000003393557 55TH
 Towl: 357.71
MESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC Date Advice No.
1401 Wynkoop Street 07/18/2014 3343557
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
DIRECT DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION
Account Type Account Number Deposit Amount
Paycard KAXKKRXXK93EQ 55771
Deposit Amount: 353771
To The
Account(s) Of
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Gicorgia Street Apt. A
Vallgjo, CA 94590
Location: Metreon Total 55771

NON-NEGOTIABLE




Chipotle Services, LLC

Pay Group:

CHA-Howrly Group A

Husingss Unin 09011

1401 Wynkoop Street, Suire 500 Pay Begin Date: 07282004 Advice #: HIOBOIBIII4319
Denver, CO BO202 Pav End Dare: 08 1073014 Advicg Date; 81572014
30375953000
Tanika Elnine Turley Employee 11 334618 TAX DATA: Federal CA Siate
926 Cicorgin Street Apt. A Depariment:. - [60000-Metreon Mariial Staius: - Single S/M-2inc
Vallgjo, CA 94590 Location; MMetreon Allowances: 0 0
Fob Tatle; Cushier Addl o
PPay Rate: $12,000000 Rourly Addl. Amt.: 56.00
Overtime Re; -~ $18.000000 Hourly
Dibkime R £24.000000 Hourly
Previous Ri: - $10.75000¢ Hourly
HOURS ANIFEARNINGS TAXES
o Current YT
PIieseription Tate Hours Harminigs Hours Eamings Description Coment YT
Hepular Pay 1 2000000 077 H11.24 SHLDK 6,840 96 Fed Withholdng 104,15 BHLUS
Sick 12.000000 $00 896,00 1,00 .00 Fed MED/EE 13.04 H2HE
Overtime @ 1.3 0900 851 15318 Fed OASDUVEE 5563 439,59
A Withholdng T045 360,15
CA OASDVEE §.97 0.9
Taal: 74,71 59734 586,59 TAE0.14 Total: 252,21 1.994.50
HEFORE-TAX DEBUCTIONS AF'I'F.E-T:\.‘{ DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER PAID BENEFITS
Diescription Current V1D | Desernption Coment Y103 | Description Crrrent YT
Houtly Medical Q.00 400
Tatal: .00 (.00 1 Total: {10} 000 * Taxable
TOTAL GROSS FEB TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET PAY
Current: 897.24 BY7.24 25221 0.00 64503
VTIn 700014 7090,14 1.994.50 0.00 500564
SICK HOURS YT NET PAY DISTHRIBUTION
Sian Balance: 0.0 Advice HOOUD00B03424319 Hh503
+ Lamed: 22
« Taken: 890 Totaly {35403
End Balonce: 5.8-
MESSAGE:
Chipetle Services, LLC Date Advice No.
1401 Wynkoop Strect 08/1572014 3424319
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
DIRECT DEPOSTT ISTRIBRUTION
Account Type Account Mumber Pleprosil Amoum
Chgcking AXTH22 £45.03
Deposit Amouni: - 3645.03
To The
Account{s) O
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apt. A
Vallejo, CA 94590
Location: Metreon Totak 64503

NON-NEGOTIABLE




Chipotle Services, LLC Pay Group: CHA-Hourly Group A Busimess Unit: 09011
1401 Wynkoop Street, Suite 500 Pay Begin Dute: 08/1172014 Advice #: GUHGI0003463193
Denver, CO RO202 Fay End Date; 082472014 Advice Date: - 08292014
M3/ 5950000
Tamiks Elaine Turley Employee 111 334618 TAX DATA: | Federal LA Ste
926 Grorgia Strect Apt. A Depanment: L4600 Meimon Marital Swatus: - Single ST ine
Vallejo, CA 94590 Location; Metreon Allowances: 4] o
Jobs Title: Caslier Addl Pers
Pay Raw, 120000 Hourdy Addl. Ame 5600
Overtime Rt - $1E 000000 Hourly
Dibltime R 574 00KHKH Howrly
Previous Re: . $10. 7500 Hourly
IOLURS AND EARNINGS TAXES
i s s Curren YD
Description Hale Hours Farnines Hours B Descniption Current A
Regular Pay 12 GOGHHE GHER K38.56 570,08 6,840.96 Fed Wishholdng HiEE X BML05
Overtimedd 1.5 1R 00000 540 97,20 8.5 15318 Fed MED/EE 13.57 10281
Sick {040 B.K 46,00 Fed OASDUVEE 58.02 434,59
CA Withholdng 7215 S61.135
CA OASDEEE 9.36 10,90
Total: 75.28 935,16 546.59 700014 Teotal 16303 1.994.50
BEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER PAID BENEFITS
Description Cument YT | Description LCyryemt YTD | Description Current YD
Hourly Medical 0.00 .41
Tolal; 1.0 0.00 | Total: 400 G0 | © Taxgble
TOTAL GROSS FEDTAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET PAY
Current: 93576 935.76 26303 DA 672.73
YT 7.4090.14 T490.14 1.984.50 L(XE] 54015 64
SICK HOURS YTD NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Start Balance: 0.0 Advice SH00000003463193 67273
+Eamed: 4.7
- Taken: LAY Touk: $72.73
End Balance: 33
MESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC Date Advice No.
140} Wynkoop Strect (8/29/2014 3463193
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595:4000
DIRECT DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION
Account Type Account Number Deposit Ampunt
Checking XX7522 67273
Deposit Amount: 67273
To The
Account(s} Of
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apt A
Vallcjo, CA 943550
Location: Metreon | Toul 673,73

NON-NEGOTIABLE



Chipotle Services, LLC
1447 Wynkoop Sireet, Suiwe 3G
Denver, CO- 80202
35954000

Fay Group:
Pay Begim Bate:
Fay End {Jate

CHA-Hourly Group A
DRS00
AT 4

Business Unic 0801
Adviee i BUBLHOBOISHI 234
Advice Date; 09120204

Tanika Elnine Turley Employee [D: 334618 TAX DATA: Fedemal CA State
926 Gieorgis Street Apl, A Deépartment:  L46000D-Metreon Marital Staus: - Single S/M2 e
Vallejo, CA 94590 Location: Metreon Allowasnces: ] 1]
Jobs Title:! Cushivr Addl Per:
Pay Rute: $1 2000000 Hourly Addl A 56.00
Overtime Rt; O $ 18 000000 Hourly
Dblime R $24 000000 Hourly
Previouy Re 314730000 Hourly
HOUHS AND EARNINGS TAXES
e CUITEDY YT
Description Rate Heonirs Euamings Hours Eamings Description Luaent YT
Hepular Pay § 2000004 5209 Hh32 28 GRE.91 #.266.92 Fed Withholdng 587 108350
Overtime i 1.5 FR000000 193 7110 1289 23202 Fed MEIVEE 10.20 12741
Sick LN 2400 JHR O Fed OASDUIEE 43,61 54479
CA Withholdng 6156 J001.79
Ch OASDIEE 7.04 BY.8T
Tolal: S6.64 70338 715 80 4,786.94 Total: 258 247456
ji] FMP}T}LX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER PAID BENEFITS
Descriptun Current YT | Description Current Y11 | Description Current YD
Hourly Medical .00 0.00
Toal: 0,600 {400 1 Fowl: 14K} 400 ] * Taxable
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEBUCTIONS NET FAY
Current 70338 0338 2K RE .00 502.50
YT B.786,94 ®. 78694 247436 03,0k (o] ;_35_
SICK HOURS YT NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Start Balance: 0.0 Advice #OB0000003501238 502.50
+ Eamed: 06
= Taken: 40 L Total: 502,50
End Halance: 174
MESSAGE:
Chipetle Services, LLC Date Adviee No,
1401 Wynkoop Strect 09/12/2014 3501238
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
HRECT OEPOSIT BISTRIBUTION
Account Type Agcount Number Deposit Amount
Checking HX7522 30250
Deposit Amount: - 3502.50
To The
Account(s) OF
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apt. A
Vallejo, CA 94590
Location: Metroon Total; 50250

NON-NEGOTIABLE



Chipatle Services, LLC Pay Group: CHAHourly Group A husiness Unit: 09611
1301 Wynkoop Street, Suite 500 Pay Begin Dae: 097082014 Advice #: LIHIOBOOBISIRRTS
Denver, CO 30202 Pay End Date; 92172014 Advice Puse: 097262014
30/ 5953000
‘Tunika Elaine Turtey Employee 1Dx 334618 TAX DATA: - Federal CA Suyie
926 Georgia Strect Apt, A Department:  F460000-Metrcon Maritd Status: - Single 5/-2 inc
Vallejo, CA 24550 Location: Metreon Allowances: i} ]
Job Title: Cashier Add, Por:
Pay Rate: $12.000000 Hourly Addl Amt: 560
Overtime Re: - SI8.000000 Hourly
Dbitime Re: . $24 00K Hourly
Provious Ri: S HL750000 Hourly
HOURS AND EARNINGS TAXES
e CUTEIM YT
Description Rate Hours Eaminzs Hours Larnings Deseription Eurrent Yo
Hegular Pay 12000000 66.14 THY 68 68891 B,266.97 Fed Withholdng TI8.58 130
Chvertime 8 1.5 {8.000000 043 73 1289 o Fed MEIVEE 14.40 12741
Sick 12000000 P08 192,00 2400 2RE.00 Fed OASDVEE 61.59 54479
Ca Witktholdng 74.68 00.79
CA OASIWEE 993 8187
Total: 1257 993.42 TI580 ®,786.94 Fostal: 279,148 247456
BEFORE-TAX DEBUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER PAID BENEFITS
Description Current Y¥TD § Deseription Curreni YD | Description Current YT
Haourly Medical 5.00 .00
Toial; 0.00 0,00 | Tomk: .00 (.00 | * Taxable
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET FAY
Current: g XX 49342 kel R 0.00 Ti4.24
YTD: R.I7R6G.94 R.166.94 347456 0.00 631238
SICH HOUNS YT NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Start Balance on Advice HOMGDOG3SIRETS 73424
+ Eamed: KR
« Taken: Mo Total: 71424
End Balaniew 152
MESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLT Date Advice No,
1401 Wynkoop Strect 049/26/2014 3538875
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
 IMRECT DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION
Account Type Account Number Deposit Amount
Chetking XNP522 71424
Deposit Amount:  $714.24
Fe The
Account(s) OF
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apt. A
Vallgjo, CA 94590
Location: Metreon Task: T14.24

NON-NEGOTIABLE




Chipotle Serviees, LLC Vay Group: CHA-Hourly Group A Busiuess Unit: 09011
J40F Wynkoop Street; Suite 500 Pay Begin Date: . 0/22/2014 Advice i UOBDBOBIRSETHT TT
Denver, OO RO202 Pav Endd Date: 0572004 Advize Date; Y HIZ20L
3035054000
Funiko Elofne Turley Employee 11 334618 TAX DATA: Fedesal A Suite
926 Guorgia Strect ApL A Depariment: - T460000- Meweon Marital Staus: . Single 5iM-2 inc
Yallejo, CA 94508 Location: Mutreon Allowances: 1] i
Jab Title: Cashier Addl. Pet:
Pay Rate: SE2U00000 Hourly Addl, Ami 56.00
Overtime RG S8 000000 Hourly
Dhltime Ri: - $24000000 Hously
Previous B1: $HL750000 Hourly
HOURS AND EARNINGS TAXES
B tatanter s SR BT G YD
Description Rate Houis Eamings Huurs Eurnines Beseription Current Y12
Repular Pay 000000 5696 8152 R a7 9624 84 Fed Withholdng 247 i.159.33
Ovenime @ 1.5 LRODOMRY 094 252 13.93 250074 Fed MED/EE 9.95 147.37
Sick D00 24.00 88,00 Fed OASEWEL 42.53 63014
A Withholing £63.5% #30.05
CA OASDIEE .86 1on.64
Tatal: 57,14 Glif 04 LELEAGH i) 163,38 Tuonal: 18634 2,868,583
BEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONRS EMPLOVER PAID BENEFITS
Dicserintion Current YTD | Description Current YT | Description Curment YT
Hourly Medical (ALY .00
Tatal: [EE] 040 | Tolal: .00 f.00 0 * Taxably
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS MET PAY
Current; 68604 GREAH 19639 000 J8Y.65
YTD: 136350 3. 163,58 2 HG68.53 [{ALH] 7,295 (15
SICK HIOURS Y NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Start Balance: LIXtS Advice JO00000003576777 4H9.65
+ Barmud; w7
- Taken; 248 ‘Tuial: SHO 65
End Balanee: 13.3.
MESSAGE:
Chipetle Services, LLC Diate Advice No.
1401 Wynkoop Strect 10/10/2014 3576777
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
DIRECT DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION
Accours Tvpe Acount Number Depesit Amount |
Checking XX7522 44965
Deposit Amount:  $489.65
To The
Account(s) Of
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgra Strect Apt. A
Vallejo, CA 94590
Location: Metreon Toal AREAT

NON-NEGOTIABLE



Chipetie Services, LLC Pay Group: CHA-Hourly Griup A Business Univ; 09011
1401 Wynkoop Strect, Suite 500 Pay Begin Dute: . 1H06/2014 Advice i CURBOUDGIG] SIS
Denwer, CO B0202 Pay End Date, 180034 Advice Dater 12472014
335954004
Tunlke Elnine Turkey Employes 113 334618 TAX DATA: Federal CA Sue
926 Guorgia Strect Apl, A Bepanment: © 1460000- Mctreon Marital Staiws:  Single Siv-2 inc
Vallejo, CA 94590 Laocation: Metrcon Allowances: 0 ]
Job Title Cashier Addl P
Pay Rawe: $ 12000000 Hourly Addl, At 56.00
Ovwertime Ri - $1X.000000 Hourly
Dblime R $24.000000 Hourly
Previous iy $10.730000 Hourly
HOUNS AND EAUNINGS TAXES
B e Currenty YTO
Description Rate ~ Hours Earuitngs Hours Eartsings Description Current YITx
Regular Pay 12.000000 56,20 674 40 £02.047 962484 Fed Withheldng 106 1,85033
Overtime @ 1.5 18000000 0.59G 16,20 1393 250,74 Fed MEDVEE 1,01 F47.37
Bick LALY 2400 ZRH. 00 Fed OASDIEE 42,82 630.14
CA Withholdng 4,68 H30.05
L& CASDVEE 6.91 10164
_ﬁ&ai: 5710 906 H4 0 11,163,538 Toal: 197.58 2 86K.53
HEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER PAID BENEFITS
Description Curzent YTD 1 Description Curient YT | Description [ urnen YT
Howurly Medical .00 000
Total: 11.{K) .00 ] Taaal: 1,00 001 * Taxable
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXADLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET PAY
Current; 690,60 690.60 197.58 .00 483.02
YTD: 10.163.58 163,58 2.B68.53 000 7,265 .05
SICK HOURS YT NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Start alunce: 0o Advice H000000003615005 49302
+ Earned: 12.6
- Taken; 240 Toak: 49302
End Balance: [
MESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC Date Advice No.
1401 Wynkoop Strcet 10/24/2014 3615005
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
DIRECT DEFOSIT HISTRIBUTION
Accoum Tvpe Account Mumber Deposit Amount
Checking XX7522 EUAN ]
Deposit Amountr 3493.062
To The
Accouni(s) OF
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apt. A
Vallgjo, CA 94590
Location: Metrcon Touak: 493.02

NON-NEGOTIABLE




Chipotle Services, LLC

Pay Group: CHA-Hourly Group A Business Linit: 09011
140H Wynkoop Sireet, Suile 500 Pay Begin Daic: - 182002014 Advice d: UHIBO003653477
Denver, CO- 8202 Pay End Diate: 1EARY200 Advice Dare: 110772014
S03/395- 40}
Tonika Elsine Turley Employes I 334618 TAX DATA: Federal CA State
926 Georgia Street Apt. A Department: . 6000 Metreon Marital S1ous: - Bingle SiM-2 inc
Vallejo, CA 94550 Location: Metrean Allowances: 4 i
Jub Tithe: Cashier Addl et
Pay Rate: $12.000000 Hourly Addl. Ami: 5600
Overtime Rt FIS000000 Hourly
Dbhime Bt S24.600000 Howrly
Previous Ri: - $10.750000 Hourly
FIOILIRS AND EARNINGS TALES
- Current YTD
| Blescription flare Hours Famings Hours frarnings Description LCurrent YD
Beogular Pay 1 2.0006000 736 H85,12 934,53 15,220.23 Fed Withholdng HO06 1,346.97
Overtime 0 1.5 | 8 DOMHA 1 5E48 17,33 k1 REO Fed MED/EE 1358 171.39
Sick RALH 24,00 28K00 Fed OASDUER 5807 T3 KG
CA Withholdng 7218 947.56
CAOASIDEE 5,36 [RE B
Total: 6,62 Q36600 975,86 15,820,325 Total: 263.25 3.336.98
BEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER FAID BENEFITS
Diescription Currenit Y11 | Bescription £ et YD [ DBescription Curren i
Hourly Medical 0.00 000
Total 9.00 0,00 | Toul: 0400 0007 * Tanable
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET FAY
Current: 936.60 93660 263,25 4.00 673.35
YTD: 11,820,025 11.#20.25 3.336.98 100 $A83.27
SICK HOUNS ¥YiD | NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Seant Balanee: 0.0 Adbvice JO00DD00D3GS34TT 673,35
+ Farned: 152
- Taken: 240 Teal: 613.35
End Balance: LR
MESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC Date Advice No.
1401 Wynkoop Street 11/07/2014 3653477
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
DIRECT DEFOSIT DISTRIBUTION
Account Tvpe Account Number Deposit Amount
Checking XX7522 67335
Deposit Amount: $673.35
Ta The
Account(s) OF
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apt, A
Vallejo, CA 94590
Location: Mctreon Total 673.35

NON-NEGOTIABLE



Chipotle Services, LLC Pay Group: CHA-Hourly Group A Business Unii: 09011
140 Wimkoop Streer, Suite 300 Pay Begin Date; - T1A3/2014 Advice #: QOHIUDONILIZI2Y
Denver, CO 80202 Pay tnd Date; {16204 Advice Date;, - TEZ12014
375954000
Taniks Ebadne Turbey Employee 10 334618 TAX DATA: Federnl CA St
926 Geotpgin Sircet Apl, A Department:  1460000-RMesrcon Moarital Swtus: - Single SiM-2 ine
Vallejo, CA- 94590 Location: Meiroon Allvwances: 4 1)
Job Title: Casliier AddL Pec:
Pray Rate: $12.300000 Hourly Addl, Amis 50,00
Overtime K $TH, 150000 Hourly
Dhliime Riz - 524, 200000 Hourly
Previous B $1O.750000 Hously
HOUHRS AND EARNINGS TAXES
------ Curren YL
{lescription foae Hours Eamings Himurs Earnings Eescriplion Current YT
Regular Puy 12 MR SH.70 TiHL2T 934,53 11,220.23 Fod Withholdng 1758 1.346.97
Overtime @ 1.5 18150000 054 .80 1233 31202 Fed MED/EE 1644 e B ]
Sick G0 24,00 258.00 Fed OASDUEER 44.65 TILEG
CA Withhoking 65.33 $67.56
CA OASDUEE 1.20 L8220
Tatal: 59,24 TH) 47 075 .86 11.820.25 Total: 2052 3.336.98
BEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER PAID BENEFITS
Diescription Current YT | Descrption Cusent YT | Description Current YTD
Hourly Medical 0.00 .00
Tatal: {45} 800 § Tolal: h0K) 000§ ¢ Tuxable
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET FAY
Current: T20.07 0T 208,20 06 51487
YTix: 11,820.25 1052025 3.336.98 [ALY §.483.27
SICK HOURS YD NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Stant Balance: no Advice #ODOOIOM3A02129 51487
+ Earned: 17.2
« Taken: 2o ‘Total: 514.87
End Balance: (%
MESSAGE:
Chipetle Services, LLC Bate Advice No,
1401 Wynkoop Street 11/2172014 3692129
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
DIRECT DEFOSIT MSTRIBUTION
Account Type Account Number [Depusit Ampunt
Checking XX7522 51447
Deposit Amount: 514,87
To The
Accouni(sy OF
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Strect Apt. A
Vallgjo, CA 94590
Location: Metreon Totak. SI4.8T

NON-NEGOTIABLE




Chipotie Services, LLC

Pay Group:

CHA-Hourly Group A

Businesy Unit: 9011

[401 - Wynkoop Sirect, Suite 500 Pay Begin Date:. - 1UA72004 Advieo #: QRHD0AN0IT31227
enver, CO RE202 Pav End Daie: 113072004 Advice Darg: 12082004
303/595- 4000
Taniks Eldine Turley Enployee 1 334618 TAX DATA: Federl CA State
926 Genrgia Sirect Apt A Bepartment: 1460HKL Ketreon Morial Staus: . Single S/M-Tine
Vallcjo, CA 94590 Location; Metreon Allowances: i} ]
Job Trle: Cashicr AdddL Per
Pay Rate: $12.100000 Hourly Addl, Amr. 56.00
Owvertime Bu o $T8.1500600 Hourly
Disitime Re: - $20 200000 Howrly
Previous R $10.750000 Hourly
G5 TAXES
Current b 5 YT
Deseription Rate Hours Famings Hours Earpings Pleseription Current YD
Tegular Pay 12 100600 et EiH 35090 I.HO89 13,354.19 Fed Withholdng 27.13 1.59%.50
Overtime & 1.5 15 150000 038 6.90 2467 434,34 Fed MEDVEE 5.19 204.25
Sick {L.00 24.00 2880 Fed OASDUEL 3304 #7336
Heahh Care W2 Reporing .00 57706 CA Withholdng 56,00 1169 47
CA OASDIER 338 140 K7
Total: 29,38 35780 1,159,510 1406653 Tetal: {14.08 398745
REFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER PAID BENEFITS
{Jeseription Current YT | Deseription Curreni YT | Descriplion Current YD
Hourly Medical G.00 000
Gamishiment-Tax Levy 0.00 34302
Total: {144} 4 | Total: .00 34302 | * Taxable
TOTAL CROSS FED TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEBUCTIONS NET PAY
Current: 35780 35780 114.08 040 r4372
YID: 14.086.53 [ 056.53 194745 34302 9. 75006
SICK BOUNS YT NET PAY DISTRIBUTION
Start Balance: [LX1] Advice HOODOBGON3731227 24372
+ Eamed: 141
- Taken: 2440 [ Tout: 14372
End Balanee: 59
RMESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC Date Advice Na.
1401 Wynkoop Street 12/05/2014 3731227
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
BIRECT BEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION
Account Type Account Mumber Depesit Amount
Checking XRI522 24372
Deposit Amount:  $243.72
To The
Accouni(s} OF
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apto A
Vallejo, CA 94590
Location: Metreon Total: 24372

NON-NEGOTIABLE




Chipetle Services, LLC

Pay Group:

CHA-Hourly Group A

Business Unie 09011

1401 Wynkoop Street, Suite 500 Pay Begin Date: - F201/2004 Advice #: GUDBHOBOITTHIRR
Denver, CO RU202 Pay Fnd Bawe: 1271452014 Advice Date;: 12192014
V598~ 0HY
“Tanika Elafne Turley Emplayee 100 33618 TAX DATA; Federal CA State
920 Georgia Street Apt, A Department:  [A60000-Metreon Marisal Slanus. - Sinple Sikd-1ine
Vallejo, Ca 24590 Locafton: Metreon Allowances; @ it
Job Pl Cushicr AL Per:
Pay Ratwe: $12.100000 Hourly Addl. Ami.: 5600
Overtime 1 $18.150000 Hourly
Dbliime Rt: - §24.2000008 Hourly
Provious Rt $10. 750400 Hourly
HOURS AND FARNINGS TAXES
amemmmmenemeane: | CUITERL - YT
Description Rate Hours Eomnings Hours Earnings Dieseription Cumyent Yip
Regutar Pay 12100000 FAMs H6D.43 111089 13,354.19 Fed Withholidng 103,04 1,599.50
Overtime 62 1.5 F4.250000 1.62 29.41 24.62 eie Fed MED/EER 1290 T4 15
Sick 0.00 24.00 288 Gy Fed OASDUVEE 5817 K73.36
Health Care W2 Heporting D40 571,06 CA Withholdng 7012 1,164.47
CA OASDIVEE %90 1487
Total: 7273 489,84 1,139.51 14.086.53 Total: 250013 38T A5
HEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPMLOYER PAID BENEFITS
Descrintion £ urneni YT 1 Description Current YID | Description Cugrent YT
Garmshment-Tax Levy 15993 Jd302
Hourly Medical o.00 DK
Total: G00 .00 ¢ Totah 159.93 343.02 § * Taxable
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL DEDUCTIONS NET PAY
Curment: #89.84 BRY.B4 250,13 15993 479,78
YTk 1108653 14,086.53 3987 4% 343.02 9.756,06
SICH HOURS YiD MET PAY BISTHIBUTION
Stan Balance: a0 Advice H00BODOOITIRIBE 479.74
1 Farmed 6
= Takem Ho Toial: 479,78
End Balance: 3.4
MESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC Date Advice No.
1401 Wynkoop Strect 131972014 3778388
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/595-4000
PIRECT DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION
Account Tvpe Account Number Deposit Amoust - |
Checking xX7522 ATOTH
Deposit Amount:  $479.78
To The
Account(s) Of
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apt. A
Vallejo, CA 94590
Location: Mcireon Touk 47T

NON-NEGOTIABLE




Chipotle Services, LLC

Pay Group:

CHA-Hourly Group A

Business Umt: 09011

1401 Wynkoop Street, Suite 500 Pay Begin Dare: . EMES20H4 Advice #: BBUUHONIRI 7636
Denver, T 80202 Pay End Dare: FX2872014 Advice Date: 12/31/2014
AD37595, 3000
Tunika Elsine Torley Employee 1D: 334618 TAX DATA; Federnl A Siate
926 Georgia Street Apt A Depattment; 1 460000-Meircon Marital Sinus: - Single SM-2ine
Vallejo, CA 94594 Loecation: Metreon Allowanices: 0 o
Job Titke: Cashier Addl, Pet.
Pay Rane: S12.100000 Hourly Addl; A 56.00
Owertige Rt: $18.150000 Hourly
Dhblime R £24 200000 Howrly
Previous Re 316750000 Houtly
HOURS AND EARNINGS TAXKES
BT A 114 17311 YTD
Bescription o ate Hawies Eamings Hours Earnings Bleseription Cutrent YD
Hegulus Pay 121000048 76.25 922.63 L1049 1335419 Fed Witiboldng F2136 1,599 50
Overtime &0 L5 T8, 1 50004) 529 9644 2462 44434 Fed MEIVEE 14.77 204,25
Sick LIXL13 2400 JEE K Fed OASDI/EL 63,15 #7336
Heabth Care W32 Reponting 4.0 377.06 CA Withholdng 7579 I 16947
CA DASIDHEE i 140.87
Total 8154 OLR 64 1,159,51 [4.086.53 Total: 2R6.26 3087 45
BEFORE-TAX DEDUCTIONS AFTER-TAX DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYER PAID BENEFITS
Description Cument Y11} Deseription Current Y11} | Description Current YD
GumishmentTax Levy 183.09 343,02
Hourly Medicat .01 0.00
Total: 1.00 (.44 ]| Toral: [51.00 343.02 3 * Taxable
TOTAL GROSS FED TAXABLE GROSS TOTAL TAXES TOTAL BEBUCTIONS NET PAY
Current: 1.018.64 1LOIE 64 2626 18309 54929
YT 14.006.53 14.0086.53 3.987.45 34302 9. 756,06
SICK 1IOURS YD NET IPAY BISTRIBUTHON
Stant Balance: [A1] Addvice FOMOBIODGIRE TR0 54974
+ Eamed: 233
< Taken: 240 Total: 549,29
End Balanee: 07
MESSAGE:
Chipotle Services, LLC Date Advice No.
1401 Wynkoop Strect §2/31/2014 3817636
Suite 500
Denver, CO 80202
303/395-4000
| BIRECT DEPOSIT DISTRIBUTION ]
Account Tvpe Agconnt Mumber Deposit Amoung
Chieskimg, KX7532 549.29
Deposit Amount: §549.20
To The
Account{s) Of
TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
926 Georgia Street Apt. A
Vallejo, CA 94590
Location: Metrcon foial; 549.39

NON-NEGOTIABLE




Chipotie Services, LLC - 1401 Wynkoop Street Suile 500 Denver, CO 80202

+1 {303} 595-4000

Name Company Emplovee 10 Pay Period Beginl - Pay Penod End Check Dalel Check Number
Tanika Turley Ghipotle Services, LLC {1334618 121292014 o120 §| 017161201 g
Gross Pay|| Pre 1ax Deduclions Emplovee Taxes]  POSL | ax Dequcuons Nel Pay
Current ?52,35 000 21 2.03 0 Oq 540 30
D 7533 0.00 212.0 1] Uﬂl 540 30
Earnings Employee Taxes
Descriplion Dates Hours Rate Amount YiD [Descrplion Amount Y10
Regular Hrly 121292014-01412015 81.07 12.1 74895 738,95 10ALDI 46.65 466
Overima 01/058/2015-01/11/2015 074 1815 1343 13 43] Medicare 10.91 10.91
Faderal Withholding 81.85 B1.8
State Tax - CA 65,80 65 &
A SD1- CASDI 6.77 677
[Eamings 752 38 752 36 [Employee |axes 212 08 712 08
Taxable Wages
Descriphon Amount Y10
OASDI - Taxable Wages 752238 7523
Medigare - Taxable Wages 752.38 752.38
Federal Wilhholding - Taxable Wages 75238 75238
Federal Statel Sick Accrual 1
Marital Status Binglel  Single or Married {with twoj |[Description Accrued Reduced Manlal:;g
3 or more incomes) 1. \Weekly Sick Plan 2.06 0 2
Allowances &
Additional Vainholding o 6
Paymenl lnformation
Bank Account Name Account Number USD Amount  Payment Amound
Bank Account Bank Account ©* 5221 R 22 540,30 USD




Chipoite $ervicas. LLE 1401 Wynkoop Streel  Siwte 500  Denver, CO 80202

+1 (303} 5954000

Name Cormnpany Employee i Pay Penod Begin) - Pay Period En Check Datel Check Numbe
Tanika Turiey Chipolle Services, LLL 0334513 GEFEE] 01725/201 mnwzmgl 3700044
Gross Pa: Pre Tax Deductions Empicyee Taxes| Posi Tax Deductions] Net Pa
Eument $74.1 (i 8164 ] 92_53
YTD 928 5 0.00 293.71 il 'Ua 532 B
Earmings Employee Taxes i
IE)escﬁpt:‘on Dates Hours Rale Amount YT [Description Amount YT
Hegular Hrly QI 22015-01118/2015 12.38 121 149.80 BBB.75 [OASDI 1080 57.4
Overtime OVIH2015-01116/2015 0.55 18.15 9.58 23.41 Medicare 2.53 134
Wac PayOul 01/12/2015.01/16/2015 1.19 121 14,40 1440 [Federal Wilhholding 10.73 g25
State Tax - CA 5600 1219
A SDE L CASDE 1.57 834
Eamings 17416 636 56 [Emplovee iaxes 8163 353,71
Taxable Wages
Lescrplion Amount YT
QASD! - Taxable Wages 174,18 928 5
iedicare - Taxable Wages 17418 926 Sa
Federal Withholding - Taxable Wages 17418 G26.5
Federal Siate] Sich Accrual
farital Stalus Single Single or Married {walh two (Descriplion Accrued Reduced Avaitabled
or more incomes)! [Bi-Weekly Sick Plan ] ] -5.94
Aliowances 0
Additional Withholding o 5
l_ Payment information
Bank Account Name Account Number USD Amount | Payment Amouni
{Check) 9265 USD




Chipolle Services LLG 1401 Wynkoop Stieet: Suile 500 Denver. L0 80202

*1 {303) 535-4000

Name Company Emplovee ID] Pay Penod Begi Pay Penod En Check Date Check Number
Tanka Turley polie Services, LLC 0334618{ 01/26/201 02081201 0203201
Gross Payl - Pre Tax Deduction Employee Taxes] Posi Tax Deduclions et Pa
Curreni 52 40 00 52 40 0.00 0 0
V10 570.96) 300 S48 11 0 00 B33 8
Earmings Employes Taxes
Descriphion Dates Hours Rale Amount WD [Descriplion Amount Y10
Regular Hily 267201 5-02/08/2015 4.33 121 5240 841,15 0ASDH 3.2% 60.70
(Dverlime 23.47) Medicare 075 419
Vac PayQut 14.40] IFederal VWithholding PR 92.68
[State Tax - CA 47.93 169 .63
CA 8D - CASDE 0.47 B.81
[Earrings 5240 478 B6 [Employes 1axes 5240 346 17
Taxable Wages
Descriplion n Amount YD
CASDI - Taxable Wages 52 40 978,91
fedicare - Taxable Wages 52 40 9769
Federal Wilbholding - Taxable Wages 5240 a78.9
Federal Staie]
Marital Stalus Sing Single or Married (with two or more incomes
Allowances
Additional Withholding o 56
Payment Information
Bank Account Name Account Number USD Amount - Payment Amount
(Check) 000 Ush
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MESSNER REEV‘EM‘S LLP

DARIELLE T PR D DENVER | LAS VECAS LOS ANGELES  NEW YORK Dt D
dielder@mussncr com {303y 4050493

April 3,2015

Via FEDEX

Harris & Ruble

4771 Cromwell Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90027
Attn: Alan Harris

RE: Tanika Turley/ Chipotle Mexican Grill, Inc.
Employment Records Request

Dear Mr. Harris,

This law firm represents Chipotle Mexican Grill, Inc.’s (“Chipotle™) Custodian of Records
with regards to the request for records you have issued for Tanika Turley. Please find attached
copies of the requested information. The enclosed documents are courtesy copies that do not need
to be returned.

All medical records for Chipotle employees are retained by ESIS, and must be obtained
through them. ESIS accepts all written correspondence at the following address:

ESIS West WC Claims
P.O. Box 6569
Scranton, PA 18505-6569

ESIS requests that you include the claim number on each document. This will help speed up
processing.

Should you have any concerns or questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

MESSNER REEVES LLP

a0

Danielle T. Felder, Esq.

DTF/gt

1430 Wynkoop Street | Suite 300 | Denver CO-80202 | 303 6231800 main 303 623 0552 fox



HARRIS & RUBLE

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

SOUTHERN CALIFORMIA OFFICE: NORTHERN CALIFORMIA OFFICE:
470 CROMWELL AVE. 16 E. BLOTHERALE AVESUITE 2

LOS ANGELES, CA gooyy MILL VALLEY, CA g40a1

TELEPHOMNE: 323.62.3777 TELEPHOMNE: 415.3988.8788

FAN: 323.962.3004 FAX: 415.388.8770
wwnw, harrsandruble.com

ALAN HARFUS
MARCELLA RUBLE®

PRIVA MOHAN®

DAVID CARRETT ™
REBECCA LEEFY
CHRISTINA PEACOCKY ™

*ADMITTED INILLINGIS ONLY
TADMITTED IN CALFORNIA ONLY
FEEADMITTED IN SWEDEN ONLY

March 9, 2013

Chipotle Mexican Grill, Inc.

c/o Registered Agent for Service of Process
National Registered Agents, Inc.

818 W. Seventh St

Los Angeles CA 90017

Re: Tanika Turley

We represent Tanika Turley. This letter constitules her demand, pursvantto section 1198.5 of the
California Labor Code, for her personnel file, including without limitation her Sign-1n Sheets and Group
Timecards, as well as any other documenis Chipotle Mexican Grill Inc., mainiains regarding her
pecformance or any grievance concerning the employee,

Very truly yours,

cc: Chipotle Mexican Grill, Inc., 1401 Wynkoop Street, Suite 500, Denver CO 80202

Al




TANIKA ELAINE TURLEY
75 Dore Street, Apt. 223
San Francisco, CA 94103

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL / RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
March 5, 2015

Chipotle Services, LLC

Attn: Human Resources and/or Legal Department
1401 Wynkoop Street, Suite 500

Denver, CO 80202

Re: Myv Employment at Chipatle Services. LLC

Dear Human Resources and/or Counsel:

Pursuant to Section 226 of the California Labor Code and the applicable regulation, as adopted by the
Industrial Welfare Commission, [ am requesting that Chipotle Services, LLC promptly fumnish to me my
complete employee record, including, but not limited to: “(1) The itemized statements referred to in
Section 226 (a); (2) The statement of total hours worked; (3) All deductions taken from gross pay; (4)
Net wages earned; (5) The name and address of the legal entity who or which is the employer; (6) All
applicable hourly rates in effect during the pay period and the corresponding number of hours worked at
each hourly rate by the employee; and (7) time records showing when the employee begins and ends
each work period [including] {m]eal periods, split shift intervals and total daily hours worked.” [ am
requesting these documents from the beginning of my employment to the present. This request includes
but is not limited to, copies of my entire employment file, including but not limited to any documents 1
signed during the course of my employment, as well as all paystubs, timecard reports which include all
time punched in and punched out, my weekly scheduies, any employee reviews or disciplinary write-
ups, and any employee handbook(s). In addition, fo the extent that any changes were made to my

timecards (i.e., the fime I punched in and out), please provide records of the original time data as well

as the chanpes that were made.

»

Pleasc send all responsive documents and have all further communications with my attorney: David S.
Harris, North Bay Law Group, 116 E. Blithedale Avenue, Suite 2, Mill Valley, CA 94941; telephone
number: (415) 388-8788; fax number: (415) 388-8770. Please provide the requested documents within
30 days of this written request. Please give this request your prompt attention and response. 1 invite
your attention to the provisions of the statute providing for ceriain penaities in the event of failure to
honor requests such as this.

Truly yours, -

anika Elaine Turle
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View Bvent

tanika turley

% 7
S
e

Page lof 1

View Event Terminate: Tanika Turley (Terminated)

For Tanika Turley (Terminalad)
Overall Process ~ Terminate: Tanika Turley (Terminated)

Overall Status Successfully Completed

Due Dale 01/16/2015
Details Process

Employee Tanika Turley

Position P0334618 Cashier

Termination Date. 01/16/2015
Reason Terminalion > a - Lnacceplable Work Performance

Close Position

) Additional Information

Secondary Reasons {emply)
Last Day of Work 01/15£2015
Pay Through Date o1182015
Resignation Dale {empty)
Nolify By 011162015

Recommended Minimum Notification Date - 01/16/2015

Regretiable

3/2412015
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Enter message
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Shift Detail For: Tanika Turley

Date Of
Business
12/31/2014

1273072014
1212812014
1242812014
122712014
12/2412014
12/2312014
122212014
1204142014
1272012014
1211912014
121712014
12116/2014
1211572014
1211472014
1211302014
122014
12/09/2014
12/08/2014
1276712014
1210572014
12/0472014
12/0%2014
1210212014
120172014
1143002014
1172912014
1171872014
11/17/2014
1111472014
1111372014
1411212014
111072014
11/07/2014
11/08/2014
14/05/2014
11/04/2014
11/03/2014
14012014
10/3172014
10/28/2014
10/28/2014
1012712014
10/25/2014
10/24/2014
10/2212014

Store id Store Name

1480 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Meatreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1480
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Meireon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 14860
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Meireon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460

1'l"lé‘mplwiwa in
Number - Hour
334618 10
334618 15
334618 15
334818 8
334618 7
334818 2]
334618 8
334618 11
334618 8
334618 8
334618 17
334618 8
334618 8
334818 11
334618 11
334618 i1
334618 10
334618 a
334618 10
334618 11
334618 10
3345618 10
334618 10
334818 10
334618 10
334618 11
334618 17
334618 B
334618 8
334618 7
334618 8
334618 8
334818 7
334618 7
334618 8
334618 7
334618 7
334618 8
334618 8
334818 B
334618 8
334618 8
334618 7
334618 15
334618 8
334618 8

In

S
Cut

Minute Hour

45
28
3

4
58
15

]
45

45
15

45
14
13
45

55
45
44
44
49

15
45

58

12
59
58
15
56
58

14

59
30

14

16
23
23
13
16
16
16
19
16
16
23
19
15
16
18
19
15
16
19
i6
14
15
16
15
14
18
22
16
15
13
15
10
15
13
13
16
15
16
16
17
i3
16
15
23
16
13

S Total | Total | Rale  Pay Edited By
Minute  Minutes . Hours
16 3312 552 $12.10  $86.79
23 474 78 $1210 $9559
10 450 765 $12.10 $92.57
25 321 535 $1210  $64.74
4 4848 808 $1210 $98.25
11 4158 693 $1210 $8385
4 482 BOY $1210 $98.07
43 4782  7.97 $1210  $96.44
17 4962 827 $12.10 $11163
14 4938 823 $12.10 $100.97
3 318 53 $1210 56413
15 650 11 $12.10 $151.25
32 4812 752 $1210  $90.99
34 2892 482 $1210 $5832
4 4698 783 $1210 59474
10 477 795 $1210  $96.20
48 203 505 $12.10  $61.11
a4 5238 . 873 $12.10 $110.06
26 5106 851 $12.10 $106.06
13 2682 447 $1210 $54.00
7 5028 838 $1210 $10370
58 3138 523 $12.10 $63.28
51 3618  6.03 $1210 $72.96
43 3432 672 $1210  $69.21
50 2898 483 $12.10 $5844
20 4848  B.08 $1210 $98.25
55 3102 517 $12.10 $6256
20 498 83 $12.10 $102.25
51 469.8  7.83 $12.10 $94.74
0 3018 503 $1210 $60.86
32 4518 753 $1210  $01.11
2 1098 183 $1210  $22.14
49 4888  7.83 S1210 $9474
g8 3102 517 $1210 $6256
44 3288 548 $1210  $66.31
13 4974 829 §$12.10 $102.06
45 4668  7.78 $12.10  §94.14
15 495 825 $12.10 $101.34
2 4824 804 $1200 $9672
41 5808 968 $12.00 $12624
16 3012 502 $12.00 $60.24
9 489 815 $12.00 $98.70
55 4758  7.93 $12.00 $95.16
49 4992 832 $1200 $101.76
18 498 83 $12.00 $101.40
10 2958 483 $1200 $50.16

Erom this report Labor dala is available back lo 01/01/2009. If you need Labor data prior to 2008, please email
FinanceSyslems@chipotie.com

3/23/2015 10:22:.00 AM

Chipotle Confidential



Shift Detail For: Tanika Turley

10/21/2014
1012072014
10172014
1011672014
1071572014
10/14/2014
101372014
1710/2014
10/08/2014
10/08/2014
10/07/2014
10/03/2014
10/02/2014
10/01/2014
09/30/2014
09i29/2014
osf2612014
08/252014
092472014
08/23/2014
09/20/2014
08192014
09/17/2014
08/16/2014
08/12/2014
08/11/2014
D9/1072014
08/09/2014
08/08/2014
09/06/2014
09/03/2014
0813072014
08/29/2014
0B/2B/2014
08/27/2014
0B/26/2014
08/25/2014
08/22/2014
garz1z014
08/20/2014
08/18/2014
08/18/2014
0B/17/2014
0811512014
08/14/2014
08/13/2014
08/12/2014

1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Matreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1480 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metraon - 1460
1460 Metraon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1480
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Mefreon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Matreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460

334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334818
334618
334818
334618
334618
33418
334618
334618
334818
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334818
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618

8

7
15
15
15

8

8
17
i

a8
17
15
5

g
15
15
15
15

9
15
18
15
15

9
15
15
15
13
15
15
15
15
15
15
10
i5
16
15
15
15
15
15
16
15
15
15
15

0
59
26
ap
26
14
15
45
45
15
45
30
32
15
a0
a2
0
19
15
31
32
30
30
15
30
30
30
a1
30

g
27
30
30
30

888846

3
30
kY

30
30
31
30

16
15
23
23

o
14
13
22
23
13
23
18
23
14
22
23
20
23
14
23
23
23
23
13
23
22
23
23
23
12
23
23
23
23
15
23
23
18
19
23
23
22
23
23
23
23
23

22
52
24
29
20
15
32
30
14
21
22
11

Y

8
43

4
38
27
14
30
29

3
56
a1

7
47
21

0
29
52
25
51
16

2
30

6
27
56
15

0
14
41
20
45

5

§
21

502.2
472.8
478.2
478.8

534
3812
3168

285
3288

306
337.2
220.8
448.2

294
433.2
451.8
307.8
488.4
296.8
478.8

477

453
505.8
265.8
457.2
436.8

471
448.8
478.8
283.2
478.2

501
486.2
451.8

285

456

477
2058

225
4488
463.8
430.2
438.2

495
454.8
454.2

471

8.37
7.88
787
7.58

89
6.02
5.28
4.75
5.48

5.1
562
3.68
7.47

4.9
7.22
7.53
513
B.14
4.88
7.98
7.85
7.55
8.43
4.43
762
7.28
7.85
7.48
7.88
472
7.87
8.35
.77
7.53
4.75

76
7.95
343
375
7.48
7.73
747
7.27
8.25
7.58
7.57
7.85

$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
51200
$12.00
312.00
512.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
512.00
51200
$12.00
512.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
51200
$12.00
$12.00
512.00
512.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
512,00
$12.00

From s report Labor data is available back fo 07/01/2009. I you need Labor data prior to 2009, please email
FinanceSystems@chipotie.com

32372015 10:22:00 AM

Chipotle Confidential

10266
$94.56
$55.64
$95.76

$H2.20
§72.24
$63.36
557.00
§65.76
$61.20
56744
544.16
589.64
$58.80
58664
590.36
$61.56
$98.52
$59.76
$95.76
$95.40
$90.80

$103.74
$53.16
$91.44
$87.36
$94.20
580.76
$95.76
$56.64
59564

§123.80
$93.24
$90.36
$57.00
$91.20
$95.40
$41,18
$45.00
589,76
$92.76
$86.04

$118.14

$100.50
$90.96
$90.84
594,20



Shift Detail For: Tanika Turley

081112014
08/08/2014
0810712014
08/06/2014
08/04/2014
08/0212014
0713142014
0713002014
7282014
077282014
0712612014
07i24r2014
0712312014
07i22r2014
0712112014
07192014
07182014
O7yzo4
0771672014
0782014
07/12/2014
071172014
07/10/2014
07/08/2014
07/08/2014
07/05/2014
07/03/2014
0710172014
0613072014
0612872014
06/27/2014
06/26/2014
06/25/12014
0672472014
0g/21/2014
067202014
0611812014
06/18/2014
0611712014
06/14/12014
0811212014
06/11/2014
0B/10/2014
0B/08/2014
06/0B/2014
06/05/2014
06/04/2014

1460 Meireon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Meireon - 1480
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1450
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1480
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1480
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1480 WMetreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Meireon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1480
1460 Metraon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1460 Meireon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
14860 Metreon - 1460

334618
334618
334618
334618
J3agia
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334818
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334p18
334618
334618
334618

15
15
15
16
15
15
15
15
1%
1%
15
15
15
15
17
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
15
15
17
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
i5
15
i5
15
15
17
15
15

ae
28
ae
a3
3o
30
32
30
30
30
30
30
30
32
48
30
ao
30
30
30
30
30
30
3
30

0
30
30
45
31
3
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
30
3o
30
22
21
30

22
23
23
23
23
23
20
23
23
23
21
23
23
23
22
22
23
23
23
23
22
23
23
23
23
22
22
23
22
23
23
22
23
23
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
23
22

23 412.8
28 480
4 4542
451.8

24 474
2 451.8
18 283.8
22 472.2
28 478.2
10 460.2
18 345
& 456
& 456
5 453
9 261
B 397.8
7 457.2
8 457.8
3 481.2
4 4542
34 4242
23 472.8
22 472.2
21 469.8
457.2

367.8

55 445.2
35 484.8
38 292.8
42 430.8
45 4838
3 420
28 478.2
13 463.2
1 391.2
3 481.2
7 457.2
23 472.8
2 4518
1 451.2
39 487.8
49 498.2
23 472.8
1 451.2
44 3222
18 4782
59 448.8

6.88

7.57
753

79
7.53
4.73
7.87
7.87
7.67
5.75

76

76
7.55
4.35
£.63
7.62
763
B8.02
7.57
7.07
7.88
7.87
7.83
762
613
7.42
8.08
4.88
8.18
B8.23

7.97
772
6,52
B.02
7.82
7.68
7.53
7.62
813
832
7.88
7.52
537
797
748

$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
§12.00
1200
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
§12.00
$12.00
§12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
512.00
512.00

From this report Labor dala is available back lo 01/01/2009, i you need Labor data prior {o 2008, please email
Finance Systems@chipolie com

3/23/2015 10:22,00 AM

Chipoife Confidential

8B82.56
$96.00
$50.84
$80.36
$84.80
$90.36
556.76
$84.44
58564
$92.04
$69.00
591.20
$81.20
38060
$52.20
$79.56
591.44
$91.56
$96.36
39084
584.84
$84.56
594.44
$83.96
591.44
$73.56
589.04
597,44
$58.56
$99.24
$100.14
564,00
$95.64
$52.64
$78.24
$96.36
$81.44
$54.56
$80.36
$80.24
596.34
$101.76
§84.56
§90.24
$64.44
$05.64
$89.76



Shift Detail For: Tanika Turley

06/03/2014
0610212014
0513172014
0513072014
05/29/2014
05728/2014
05/27/2014
05726/2014
05/24/2014
0512212014
056/21/2014
05/20/2014
05/19/2014
0511872014
05/17/2014
0511672014
0511512014
05/14/2014
05/11/2014
05/10/2014
D5/09/2014
05/08/2014
01/15/2015
0141472015
0141412015
O1erzms
01/11/2015
01/10/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
04/0772015
05125

1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Mebreon - 1480
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1480
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1480 Melreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Melreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1450 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1480
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1480 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460
1480 Metreon - 14860
1480 Metreon - 1460
1460 Metreon - 1460

334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334818
334618
334618
334818
334618
334618
334618
334618
J34618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618
334618

15
15
15
17
10
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
17
15
18
18
15
i5
15
i5
15
15
11

B
16
11
11
16
15
15

[}
16

30
30
30
15
45
30
30
3
30
30
26
30
21
29
30
30
30
30
28
30
29
31
45
20

0
45
45
30
30
30

23
23
23
22
1%
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
23
16

8
22
16
16
23
23
23
15
20

25 = 4752
15 485
26 4758
21 308
45 300
8 4578
17 466.8
30 4788
24 474
23 4728
3 4572
41 450.8
9 348
31 4818
44 4938
46 4962
23 4728
453

45722

456

56 447
4488

2598

3 103.2
50 4098
8 2628
15 270
39 489
37 4872
39 481.2
55 4752
2 2418

7.92
775
7.93

5.1

7.63
7.78
7.98

79
7.88
762
8.18

58
803
8.23
B.27
7.88
7,58
762

7.6
7.45
7.48
4.33
172
6.83
436

45
815
812
8.02
7.92
4.03

$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
312.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
512.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$512.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
§512.00
$12.10
$12.10
$12.10
$12:10
$12.10
$12.10
$12.10
$12.10
$12.10
$12.10

From this report Labor dala is available back to 01/01/2009. If you need Labor data prior to 2009, please email
FinanceSysfems@chipolie.com

232015 10.22:00 AM
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$95.04
$93.00
$103.68
$61.20
$60.00
$51.56
$93.36
$55.76
$94.80
$94.56
$81.44
$88.24
$68.60
596,64
310014
$100.86
594.56
$80:60
581.44
$81.20
$89.40
589.76
$52.39
$20.81
$B5.97
$53.00
857.18
$99.52
$98.98
$87.16
8583
$48.76
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NORTH Bay
LAV GROUP

VIiA CERTIFIED MAIL
March 27, 2015

David Lanier
California Labor & Workforce Development Agency
800 Capitol Mall, MIC-55

Sacramento, CA 95814

Re:  Tanika Turley v. Chipotle Services, LLC-
San Francisco County Superior Court Case #CGC-15-544936

Secretary Lanier:

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the California Labor Code Private Attorneys
General Act, Plaintiff Tanika Turley hereby alleges with respect to her employment with
Defendant Chipotle Services, LLC, that Defendant violated provisions of the California
Labor Code and the applicable Industrial Welfare Commission Wage Order(s).
Specifically, Plaintiff alleges that Defendant violated, without limitation, sections 201,
202, 203 and 2698 et seq., of the California Labor Code, Wage Order § of the Industrial
Weltare Commission, and section 17200 of the California Business & Professions Code.
The facts and circumstances concerning the alleged violations are outlined in the
Complaint, which is enclosed with this correspondence.

Please advise whether you will proceed with an investigation of this matter or whether
Plaintiff may seek civil-penalty recovery for the alleged violations of the California
Labor Code, Industrial Welfare Commission Wage Order(s) under the Labor Code
Private Attorneys General Act and California Business & Professions Code through their
private counsel.

Very truly vours,

David S, Harris
Enclosure

CC: (with enclosure) via certified mail to: Chipotle Services, LLC, Attn: Human Resources
and/or Legal Department, 1401 Wynkoop Street, Suite 500, Denver, CO 80202

Davip 5. Harris, ATTORNEY AT Law
Brian T. Franavan, Or CounseL

116 EasT BLrrseoaLs, SutTe No. 2 B M Varcey, CA 94941 B PH: 415.388.8788 M Fax: 475.388.8770
www.northbaylawgroup.com



EXHIBIT 7



SENDER. compierr THIS SECTION

® Complete ferms 1,2 and g, Also cormplete
iternd i Rasiricted Delvery is desireg,

B Printyouringme and addression e reverse
50 that We pan retur the card ey,

B Attach this card to the back ofthe maiflpiace,
oronihe front if space permits.

1. Aol Addressed 1o+
Z:}&_ T éf,.ﬁ s

Calie LaBee £

COMBLETE THls secTioN ONDELiveny
A Bigr

X Bl Agent

Ll Addresess

B Beceved by (Pinted Naine} O: Date of Delivery

Sy atidress cifigtent from ftem 17 L3 Yo

Lo Rikfp ece DEVElPusy

A Evcy g L
Foo Caplte) Matl, MIC-Sy

& Service Type——

WL Oertifioct Mall® - [ Priority Mai Express™

£ Fegistirsd I Betum Recaintdor Merchang
Bl tosored Ml ] Cofiact on Dalivery

Sacraments CA §5014

4. Restricia Delvery? Extes Fout P Ven

2 Artivle Nisiber
{Transtor from semics fabeh

7014 2870 0002 0930 suss

P8 Form 3811, suyania

Domestic Betim Pacaipt




UnirED STATES PosTaL SERVICE ‘ Eirat.Class Mat
Prstace & Feos Pald
UBPS

Bl No. G410

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+47 in this box®

North Bay Law Group
114 £, Hlithedaie Ave., Suite No. 2
Ml Valley, CAudogt

éﬂ W 4 £




